



जवाहरलाल नेहरू विश्वविद्यालय
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI-110 067

No. Acad.III/PQ/1102/2016/

24th February, 2016

Shri Subodh Kumar Ghildiyal
Deputy Secretary, CU – I/II
Central Universities Bureau
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
Room No. 429, “C” Wing
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110001

Sub: Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No. U695 for answer on Thursday 03.03.2016 asked by Dr. Sanjay Singh regarding “Compliance of order passed by Administrative Tribunal”.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your email dated 23.02.2016 on the subject cited above.

As desired, the draft material reply to the aforesaid Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question is enclosed herewith for further action at your end.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(YASHWANT SINGH)
Officer on Special Duty

Encl: As above.

CC:

- Sh. V. Talreja, Section Officer, UGC, New Delhi.

जवाहरलाल नेहरू विश्वविद्यालय
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI-110 067

Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No. U695 for answer on Thursday 03.03.2016 asked by Dr. Sanjay Singh regarding "Compliance of order passed by Administrative Tribunal".

Q. (a) The details of the cases, decided against Ministry by Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench during last one year;

Reply (a): Not applicable, as JNU is not within the purview of CAT.

Q. (b) Details of the appeals, preferred by the Ministry, before higher courts against orders passed by Principal Bench of Central Administrative Tribunal in the cases decided against the Ministry, during last one year;

Reply (b): As given in Reply (a).

Q. (c) Details of cases in which orders passed by Principal Bench of CAT decided against the Ministry has been accepted by the Ministry and compliance of the same has not been made till date; and

Reply (c): As given in Reply (a).

Q. (d) Specific detailed reason and justification for non-compliance of court orders made in each case?

Reply (d): As given in Reply (a).
